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LC Meters-Female

8 & U Free AKS- FG Kyla S. Valls at FGC Wide 'ABC' June 200750 39.08 1-Jun-07
Free  AKS- FG Lydia M. Smutny at Area 3 Developmental Championships100 1:29.77 14-Jul-17
Free  AKS- FG Lydia M. Smutny at Area 3 Developmental Championships200 3:19.86 14-Jul-17
Back  AKS- FG Elise I. Dinehart at Florida Gold Coast Area 3 LCM Dev Champs50 45.85 8-Jul-16
Back  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 2012 Sailϐish Splash100 1:43.39 8-Jun-12
Breast  AKS- FG Annie Valls at 2005 Monroe & Dade County Invitational50 54.35 29-Apr-05
Breast  AKS- FG Annie Valls at 2005 FGC / FAST LCM May 'A' Invite100 1:57.13 20-May-05
Fly  AKS- FG Annie Valls at 2005 Monroe & Dade County Invitational50 45.37 29-Apr-05
Fly  AKS- FG Lydia M. Smutny at Area 3 Developmental Championships100 1:42.54 14-Jul-17
IM  AKS- FG Elise I. Dinehart at Gulliver Summer Invitational, 2017200 3:38.09 19-May-17

9-10 Free  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics50 31.42 18-Jul-14
Free  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics100 1:08.01 18-Jul-14
Free  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics200 2:28.04 18-Jul-14
Free  AKS- FG Becca Montero at FGC Junior Olympics400 5:07.04 24-Jul-15
Back  AKS- FG Darby N. Chait at Florida Gold Coast Jr. Olympics LC50 38.93 19-Jul-07
Back  AKS- FG Darby N. Chait at Florida Gold Coast Jr. Olympics LC100 1:24.95 19-Jul-07
Breast  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics50 40.10 18-Jul-14
Breast  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics100 1:27.44 18-Jul-14
Fly  AKS- FG Becca Montero at FGC Junior Olympics50 34.12 24-Jul-15
Fly  AKS- FG Becca Montero at FGC Junior Olympics100 1:15.58 24-Jul-15
IM  AKS- FG Margaret W. Miao at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics200 2:47.90 18-Jul-14

10 & U Back  AKS- FG Izzy Wilson at Panther Summer Solstice200 3:26.33 3-Jun-16
Breast  AKS- FG Alana E. Deo at 2014 FG Coral Springs Open Invite200 3:32.98 17-May-14
Fly  AKS- FG Maddie Smutny at FGC MACM INV.200 3:11.76 22-Apr-16
Free Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     R. Montero, O. Dinehart, E. Dinehart, M. Smutny200 2:13.17 24-Jul-15
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     E. Dinehart, O. Dinehart, R. Montero, M. Smutny200 2:32.36 24-Jul-15

11-12 Free  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship50 28.27 26-Jul-11
Free  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship100 1:00.78 26-Jul-11
Free  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship200 2:08.55 26-Jul-11
Free  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship400 4:30.59 26-Jul-11
Free  AKS- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship800 9:58.49 6-Jul-17
Free  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Zone Sectional Championships1500 18:15.82 7-Jul-11
Back  SOFL- FG Jianna J. Amores at 2023 Southern Zone Age Group Championships50 33.73 26-Jul-23
Back  SOFL- FG Jianna J. Amores at 2023 Summer FGC Age Group Championships100 1:10.62 13-Jul-23
Back  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at FGC 14 & Under Junior Olympics200 2:31.01 15-Jul-11
Breast  AKS- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship50 37.67 6-Jul-17
Breast  AKS- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at FGC Junior Olympics Long Course 2017100 1:21.22 21-Jul-17
Breast  AKS- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship200 2:51.02 6-Jul-17
Fly  SOFL- FG Jianna J. Amores at 2023 Southern Zone Age Group Championships50 29.15 26-Jul-23
Fly  SOFL- FG Jianna J. Amores at 2023 Southern Zone Age Group Championships100 1:05.27 26-Jul-23
Fly  AKS- FG Becca Montero at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship200 2:33.56 6-Jul-17
IM  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship200 2:26.22 26-Jul-11
IM  AKS- FG Rose K. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Zone Sectional Championships400 5:12.43 7-Jul-11
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     A. Valls, T. Schmidinger, D. Chait, V. Rossinsky200 2:02.43 24-Jul-08
Free Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     M. Miao, R. Montero, O. Dinehart, G. Molina400 4:21.46 15-Jul-16
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     O. Dinehart, A. Deo, R. Montero, M. Miao200 2:17.84 15-Jul-16
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     O. Dinehart, A. Deo, R. Montero, M. Miao400 5:02.07 15-Jul-16
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13-14 Free  FGC- FG Hailey R. Jerew at 2015 Southern Zones Age Group Championship50 26.97 4-Aug-15
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 14 & Under Junior Olympics100 58.44 16-Jul-10
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Southern Zone Sectional Championships200 2:06.03 8-Jul-10
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Speedo Sectional Championships400 4:24.95 12-Mar-15
Free  FGC- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2015 Southern Zones Age Group Championship800 9:06.83 4-Aug-15
Free  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2019 USA Swimming Futures Championship1500 17:23.56 1-Aug-19
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 14 & Under Junior Olympics50 30.13 16-Jul-10
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Speedo Junior National Championships100 1:04.14 9-Aug-10
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Speedo Junior National Championships200 2:18.64 9-Aug-10
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 34.59 7-Mar-19
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2019 USA Swimming Futures Championship100 1:14.95 1-Aug-19
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2019 USA Swimming Futures Championship200 2:39.93 1-Aug-19
Fly  AKS- FG Gaby Garcia at "A" Invitational - June 19-2250 29.87 19-Jun-08
Fly  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at GCST Summer Invitational100 1:06.13 17-Jun-10
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at SFTL Sharks International Classic200 2:25.65 26-Jun-15
IM  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Southern Zone Sectional Championships200 2:22.43 8-Jul-10
IM  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Southern Zone Sectional Championships400 5:02.47 8-Jul-10
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Smiddy, T. Schmidinger, D. Chait, A. Valls200 1:54.42 16-Jul-10
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Smiddy, D. Chait, A. Valls, T. Schmidinger400 4:14.62 16-Jul-10
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     A. Valls, D. Chait, T. Schmidinger, C. Smiddy800 9:12.40 16-Jul-10
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Smiddy, A. Valls, D. Chait, T. Schmidinger200 2:07.72 16-Jul-10
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Smiddy, A. Valls, D. Chait, T. Schmidinger400 4:43.00 16-Jul-10

15-16 Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship50 26.54 6-Jul-17
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships100 56.99 9-Mar-17
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships200 2:01.81 9-Mar-17
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 Arena Pro Swim Series at Mesa- CAP REACH400 4:19.49 13-Apr-17
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2016 SFTL International Classic800 8:58.06 17-Jun-16
Free  SOFL- FG Izzy Wilson at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC1500 17:42.84 27-Jul-22
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2012 FG Senior Championships50 31.16 27-Jul-12
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix100 1:03.50 8-Apr-11
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix200 2:17.15 8-Apr-11
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 33.53 11-Feb-21
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships100 1:12.54 11-Feb-21
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships200 2:38.31 11-Feb-21
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 Phillips 66 World Championship Trials50 28.55 27-Jun-17
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships100 1:01.19 9-Mar-17
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 Phillips 66 World Championship Trials200 2:13.28 27-Jun-17
IM  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships200 2:23.69 9-Mar-17
IM  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships400 5:07.06 11-Feb-21

17-18 Free  AKS- FG Hailey R. Jerew at Futures Championships CARY 201850 26.15 2-Aug-18
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2014 Mesa Grand Prix100 56.61 24-Apr-14
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2018 TYR Pro Swim Series, Austin200 2:02.22 11-Jan-18
Free  SOFL- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships400 4:16.77 11-Jul-19
Free  SOFL- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2019 Long Course Sectional Qualiϐier800 9:10.94 8-Feb-19
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 CAT Al Soltis Memorial Meet1500 17:57.13 19-Jan-13
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2014 FG Senior Championships-CSSC-07251450 28.75 25-Jul-14
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Speedo Junior National Championships100 1:00.51 5-Aug-13
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Speedo Junior National Championships200 2:10.69 5-Aug-13
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 33.87 7-Jul-22
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17-18 Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC100 1:12.10 27-Jul-22
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC200 2:34.53 27-Jul-22
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 28.43 8-Mar-18
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships100 1:01.44 6-Jul-18
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships200 2:14.97 8-Mar-18
IM  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Mesa Grand Prix200 2:19.44 11-Apr-13
IM  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships400 5:07.68 7-Jul-22

Open Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Speedo Junior National Championships50 26.38 5-Aug-13
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2014 Mesa Grand Prix100 56.61 24-Apr-14
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships200 2:01.81 9-Mar-17
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships400 4:18.37 8-Mar-18
Free  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2016 SFTL International Classic800 8:58.06 17-Jun-16
Free  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2011 Southern Zone Sectional Championships1500 17:55.27 7-Jul-11
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2014 FG Senior Championships-CSSC-07251450 28.75 25-Jul-14
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2016 U.S. Olympic Team Trials - Swimming100 1:00.12 26-Jun-16
Back  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Speedo Junior National Championships200 2:10.69 5-Aug-13
Breast  AKS- FG Hailey R. Jerew at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship50 34.37 6-Jul-17
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC100 1:13.17 27-Jul-22
Breast  SOFL- FG Olivia G. Dinehart at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC200 2:38.63 27-Jul-22
Fly  SOFL- FG Mary S. Smutny at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 28.47 11-Jul-19
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 So. Zone South Sectional Championships100 1:01.19 9-Mar-17
Fly  AKS- FG Mary S. Smutny at 2017 Phillips 66 World Championship Trials200 2:13.28 27-Jun-17
IM  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2013 Mesa Grand Prix200 2:19.44 11-Apr-13
IM  AKS- FG Clara M. Smiddy at 2010 Southern Zone Sectional Championships400 5:02.47 8-Jul-10
Free Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     C. Smiddy, T. Schmidinger, K. Newcomb, R. Smiddy200 1:51.88 26-Jul-13
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     H. Kling, A. Valls, G. Garcia, C. Smiddy400 4:09.79 8-Jul-10
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     K. SIMPSON, T. Schmidinger, D. Chait, C. Smiddy800 9:03.80 27-Jul-12
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Smiddy, A. Valls, G. Garcia, H. Kling200 2:04.50 8-Jul-10
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     H. Kling, A. Valls, G. Garcia, C. Smiddy400 4:36.20 8-Jul-10
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LC Meters-Male

8 & U Free  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Dade County "ABC"50 36.79 31-May-02
Free  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2002 International Age Group Invitational100 1:21.93 20-Jun-02
Free  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at Dade County ABC Swim  Meet200 3:01.58 31-May-03
Back  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2003 FGC Division II Championships South50 44.98 20-Jul-03
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Dade County Long Course "ABC" Invite100 1:37.56 3-May-02
Breast  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at Dade County ABC Swim  Meet50 54.23 31-May-03
Breast  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at 2012 Sailϐish Splash100 2:00.45 8-Jun-12
Fly  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Dade County Long Course "ABC" Invite50 44.28 3-May-02
Fly  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at MACM ABC INV.100 1:41.27 2-May-03
IM  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at FGJO LC July 03200 3:28.01 24-Jul-03

9-10 Free  AKS- FG Stephen J. Lichtner at 2002 FGC LC Junior Olympics50 31.21 18-Jul-02
Free  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics100 1:08.63 14-Jul-05
Free  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics200 2:27.84 14-Jul-05
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at TCA H2O Zone Summer Open Long Course400 5:15.36 13-Jun-14
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2004vInternational Age Group Invitational50 37.09 24-Jun-04
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2004vInternational Age Group Invitational100 1:21.10 24-Jun-04
Breast  AKS- FG Parker A. Rosenthal at 14 & Under FGC Junior Olympics50 42.44 18-Jul-14
Breast  AKS- FG Parker A. Rosenthal at 2014 FG Coral Springs Open Invitational- CSSC100 1:38.54 17-May-14
Fly  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics50 34.06 14-Jul-05
Fly  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics100 1:17.28 14-Jul-05
IM  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics200 2:49.16 14-Jul-05

10 & U Back  None200 5:00.00 1-Jan-98
Breast  None200 5:00.00 1-Jan-98
Fly  None200 5:00.00 1-Jan-98
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     S. Lichtner, J. Ramos, A. Manganiello, M. Saco200 2:18.67 18-Jul-02
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     S. Lichtner, J. Ramos, A. Manganiello, M. Saco200 2:47.34 18-Jul-02

11-12 Free  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at SPEEDO International Age Group Invitation50 29.12 21-Jun-07
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at 2016 SFTL International Classic100 1:02.16 17-Jun-16
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at 2016 SFTL International Classic200 2:16.89 17-Jun-16
Free  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at SPEEDO International Age Group Invitation400 4:46.94 21-Jun-07
Free  AKS- FG Blake E. Manganiello at FGC Wide ABC Open800 10:17.37 30-May-08
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at 2015 Jesse Vassallo Invitational1500 19:06.82 21-May-16
Back  AKS- FG Miguel Sierra at 2015 FGC LC Junior Olympics50 34.43 24-Jul-15
Back  AKS- FG Parker Gullage at Florida Gold Coast Junior Olympic Champs.100 1:11.00 24-Jul-08
Back  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at FGC MACM INV.200 2:47.47 22-Apr-16
Breast  SOFL- FG Jonathan Li at 2023 Summer FGC Age Group Championships50 38.99 13-Jul-23
Breast  SOFL- FG Jonathan Li at 2023 Summer FGC Age Group Championships100 1:22.76 13-Jul-23
Breast  AKS- FG Dominic Bono at 2015 FGC LC Junior Olympics200 3:14.52 24-Jul-15
Fly  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at Florida Gold Coast Jr. Olympics LC50 30.83 19-Jul-07
Fly  AKS- FG Derek M. Chait at SPEEDO International Age Group Invitation100 1:08.25 21-Jun-07
Fly  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at FGC MACM INV.200 2:44.40 22-Apr-16
IM  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at 2015 Jesse Vassallo Invitational200 2:35.83 21-May-16
IM  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at FGC Junior Olympics400 5:51.65 24-Jul-15
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     B. Manganiello, R. Gullage, J. Danon, D. Chait200 2:10.31 19-Jul-07
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     R. Gullage, J. Danon, B. Manganiello, D. Chait400 4:48.20 19-Jul-07
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     M. Tandlich, A. Berman, A. Manganiello, R. Lindblo200 2:28.49 29-Apr-05
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     R. Gullage, J. Danon, D. Chait, B. Manganiello400 5:24.72 19-Jul-07
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13-14 Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at 2006 FG International Age Group Invitational50 25.72 22-Jun-06
Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at Florida Sunshine State Games June 2006100 56.33 15-Jun-06
Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at 2006 FG International Age Group Invitational200 2:04.49 22-Jun-06
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship400 4:22.03 6-Jul-17
Free  AKS- FG Nick Coyle at 09FGLongCourseJO-072309-PST800 9:16.30 23-Jul-09
Free  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships1500 16:55.89 6-Jul-18
Back  AKS- FG Parker Gullage at 14 & Under Junior Olympics50 31.66 16-Jul-10
Back  AKS- FG Parker Gullage at 14 & Under Junior Olympics100 1:05.36 16-Jul-10
Back  AKS- FG Parker Gullage at 14 & Under Junior Olympics200 2:16.58 16-Jul-10
Breast  AKS- FG Simon F. Hugh at 2004vInternational Age Group Invitational50 33.96 24-Jun-04
Breast  AKS- FG Simon F. Hugh at 2004vInternational Age Group Invitational100 1:14.51 24-Jun-04
Breast * AKS- FG Jack H. Danon at 2009 FGC Invitational - CSSC -062509200 2:42.20 25-Jun-09
Breast * AKS- FG Simon F. Hugh at 2004 Speedo Champions Series200 2:42.20 21-Jul-04
Fly  AKS- FG Miguel Sierra at FGC Junior Olympics Long Course 201750 28.49 21-Jul-17
Fly  AKS- FG Miguel Sierra at FGC Junior Olympics Long Course 2017100 1:01.21 21-Jul-17
Fly  AKS- FG Miguel Sierra at FGC Junior Olympics Long Course 2017200 2:17.25 21-Jul-17
IM  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at SFTL International Classic 2018200 2:18.94 22-Jun-18
IM  AKS- FG Dominic E. Bono at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships400 4:47.83 6-Jul-18
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     J. Danon, N. Coyle, R. Gullage, D. Chait200 1:53.16 23-Jul-09
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     J. Danon, R. Gullage, N. Coyle, D. Chait400 4:07.09 23-Jul-09
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     J. Danon, I. Smink, N. Coyle, D. Chait800 8:59.95 23-Jul-09
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     C. Drennan, J. Hunt, R. Gullage, A. Valido200 2:06.98 16-Jul-10
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     R. Gullage, J. Danon, D. Chait, N. Coyle400 4:29.54 23-Jul-09

15-16 Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at 2007 UH Southern Zone Age Group Championships50 24.25 31-Jul-07
Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at 2007 UH Southern Zone Age Group Championships100 53.94 31-Jul-07
Free  AKS- FG Luke R. Smutny at SFTL Sharks International Classic200 1:58.99 26-Jun-15
Free  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix400 4:00.67 8-Apr-11
Free  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at SPEEDO Champions Series-SZ-South Sectional800 8:32.27 17-Mar-11
Free  FGC- FG Sam Smiddy at Southern Zone Championship1500 16:28.42 27-Jul-10
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2010 Southern Zone Sectional Championships50 29.53 8-Jul-10
Back  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix100 1:01.34 8-Apr-11
Back  SOFL- FG Austin R. Nelson at 2022 Futures Championships - Cary NC200 2:14.16 27-Jul-22
Breast  AKS- FG Simon Hugh at 2005 FG International Age Group Invitational50 32.34 23-Jun-05
Breast  AKS- FG Simon Hugh at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics100 1:09.77 14-Jul-05
Breast  AKS- FG Simon Hugh at 2005 FGC Long Course Junior Olympics200 2:31.24 14-Jul-05
Fly  SOFL- FG Miguel Sierra at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 26.61 11-Jul-19
Fly  AKS- FG Luke R. Smutny at 2014 ST AAAA Southern Zones Champ100 57.26 29-Jul-14
Fly  AKS- FG Luke R. Smutny at 2015 Arena Pro Swim Series at Orlando200 2:04.29 12-Feb-15
IM  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix200 2:08.69 8-Apr-11
IM  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2011 Eric Namesnik Grand Prix400 4:29.36 8-Apr-11

17-18 Free  SOFL- FG Miguel Sierra at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships50 24.60 11-Feb-21
Free  AKS- FG Miguel A. Cancel at SFTL International Classic 2018100 52.92 22-Jun-18
Free  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2012 GCST Trials Qualiϐier Meet200 1:52.94 11-May-12
Free  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2013 Mesa Grand Prix400 4:01.37 11-Apr-13
Free  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2013 - Southern Zone Sectional Championship800 8:23.88 14-Mar-13
Free  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2013 Mesa Grand Prix1500 15:56.10 11-Apr-13
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship50 27.89 26-Jul-11
Back  AKS- FG Miguel A. Cancel at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships100 57.93 6-Jul-18
Back  AKS- FG Miguel A. Cancel at 2018 Phillips 66 National Championships200 2:03.25 25-Jul-18
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17-18 Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at 2011-05-27 Senior Circuit50 32.57 27-May-11
Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at Southern Zone Championship100 1:08.45 27-Jul-10
Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at Southern Zone Championship200 2:29.25 27-Jul-10
Fly  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Comets FGC Open Invitational50 26.83 18-May-12
Fly  SOFL- FG Miguel Sierra at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships100 55.56 11-Feb-21
Fly  UN-04- FG Luke R. Smutny at 2017 Phillips 66 World Championship Trials200 2:00.39 27-Jun-17
IM  AKS- FG Miguel A. Cancel at 2018 Phillips 66 National Championships200 2:03.73 25-Jul-18
IM  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2012 Indy Grand Prix @ the Nat400 4:24.16 29-Mar-12

Open Free  AKS- FG Michael B. Saco at 2007 UH Southern Zone Age Group Championships50 24.25 31-Jul-07
Free  SOFL- FG Miguel Sierra at Southern Zone South Sectional Championships100 53.20 11-Feb-21
Free  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Time Trials 2015 Phillips 66 National Champs200 1:52.10 6-Aug-15
Free  AKS- FG Blake E. Manganiello at Time Trials 2015 Phillips 66 National Champs400 3:58.32 6-Aug-15
Free  AKS- FG Blake E. Manganiello at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship800 8:17.19 9-Jul-15
Free  AKS- FG Blake E. Manganiello at 2014 Phillips 66 National Championships1500 15:45.91 6-Aug-14
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2011 Southern Age Group Swimming Championship50 27.89 26-Jul-11
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at Southern Zone South Sectional Championship100 57.96 9-Jul-15
Back  AKS- FG Austin R. Manganiello at 2014 SZS Summer Sectionals200 2:03.59 10-Jul-14
Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at 2012 FG Senior Championships50 30.60 27-Jul-12
Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at 2012 FG Senior Championships100 1:08.01 27-Jul-12
Breast  AKS- FG Andrew D. Smiddy at Southern Zone Championship200 2:29.25 27-Jul-10
Fly  AKS- FG Luke R. Smutny at 2017 FG Senior Championships50 26.10 28-Jul-17
Fly  AKS- FG Luke R. Smutny at Futures Championship ATLANTA 2016100 55.89 4-Aug-16
Fly  UN-04- FG Luke R. Smutny at 2018 Phillips 66 National Championships200 2:00.24 25-Jul-18
IM  AKS- FG Miguel A. Cancel at Area 3 Developmental Championships200 2:04.22 13-Jul-18
IM  AKS- FG Sam Smiddy at 2012 Indy Grand Prix @ the Nat400 4:24.16 29-Mar-12
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     A. Smiddy, D. Chait, S. Smiddy, A. Manganiello200 1:39.13 27-Jul-12
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     D. Chait, A. Smiddy, S. Smiddy, A. Manganiello400 3:40.10 27-Jul-12
Free Relay  AKS- FG AK Sharks                     B. Manganiello, D. Chait, S. Smiddy, A. Manganiell800 7:59.75 27-Jul-12
Medley Relay  AKS- FG AquaKids Sharks Swim Team     M. Smutny, J. Hunt, M. Barona, A. Valido200 1:56.32 26-Jul-13
Medley Relay AKS- FG AK Sharks                     B. Manganiello, A. Smiddy, A. Manganiello, S. Smid400 4:04.81 27-Jul-12


